ND "HQ" SELF-LOCKING THREADED INSERTS Inert Locking ND Industries® is ISO9001:2000 / AS9001B / QPL-18240F Listed / QSLM Registered



DESCRIPTION:

- ND "HQ" (High-Quality) Self-Locking Threaded Inserts are constructed of lightweight molybdenum, disulfidecoated, stainless steel with a nylon strip element that provides positive locking action for both internal and external threads.
- ND's strip-type nylon locking element extends completely through the insert wall. During initial assembly, the nylon element is forced inward until it protrudes beyond the inner threads. When the mating fastener is installed, the locking element enhances metal-to-metal contact, both internally and externally. External prevailing torque is double the internal torque which prevents unintentional rotation of the insert after installation.

FEATURES:

- □ **Reusable:** ND's "HQ" Inserts can be reused repeatedly, making them ideal for use with low tensile strength materials such as aluminum, magnesium, and plastics.
- □ **Reclaims Stripped Threads:** ND "HQ" Threaded Inserts offer a simple, inexpensive way to reclaim stripped threads on expensive components or subassemblies.
- □ Easy-To-Use: Installing ND "HQ" Self-Locking Threaded Inserts is as easy as using a standard drilling tool to drill, tap, and assemble.
- □ High Temperature Materials Available: The normal temperature range for ND "HQ" Self-Locking Threaded Inserts is -60°F to +250°F (-45.5°C to +121°C). However, inserts are available in other materials to meet special services requirements.

® ND and ND Industries are registered trademarks of ND Industries, Inc.



ND "HQ" Self-Locking Threaded Inserts meets or exceeds the performance requirements of the following specifications and/or standards:

MILITARY:

• MIL-I-45932/2B

For a complete list contact ND Industries.

For more information on ND "HQ" Self-Locking Threaded Inserts or any of ND Industries' other quality fastening products, contact your nearest ND Service Center:

ND Western Fastener Processing Division 13929 Dinard Avenue Santa Fe Springs, California 90670 Phone: 562-926-3321 FAX: 562-926-4266

> ND Southwestern Fastener Processing Division 3611 Dalworth Street Arlington, Texas 76011 Phone: 817-633-2788 FAX: 817-649-7730

ND Midwestern Fastener Processing Division/Chicago 1840 Raymond Drive Northbrook, Illinois 60062 Phone: 847-498-3600 FAX: 847-498-1582

ND Midwestern Fastener Processing Division/Rockford 3954 South Central Avenue Rockford, Illinois 61102 Phone: 815-963-3600 FAX: 815-963-4195 ND Midwestern Fastener Processing Division/Detroit 1000 North Crooks Road Clawson, Michigan 48017 Phone: 248-655-2529 FAX: 248-655-2562

ND Midwestern Fastener Processing Division/Cleveland 9051 Dutton Drive Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 Phone: 330-425-3167 FAX: 330-425-3065

ND Southeastern Fastener Processing Division 2220-C Center Park Drive Charlotte, North Carolina 28217 Phone: 704-329-0033 FAX: 704-329-0975



ND Eastern Fastener Processing Division 128-2 Bauer Drive Oakland, New Jersey 07436 Phone: 201-651-1500 FAX: 201-651-1400

ND Industries Asia, Inc./Taiwan 4-5 Lane 832 An-Jau Road Yen-Chou Kaohsiung, Taiwan Phone: 886-7616-7733 Fax: 886-7616-6611

ND Electronics (Kunshan) Co., Ltd. 395 Ye Cheng Zhong Road Kunshan City, China 215300 Phone: 86-512-57765335 Fax: 86-512-57755353



Corporate Offices 1000 North Crooks Road · Clawson, Michigan 48017 USA · Phone: 248-288-0000 · Fax: 248-288-0022 Visit our web site at www.ndindustries.com · e-mail: info@ndindustries.com

> Los Angeles · Dallas · Chicago · Rockford · Detroit · Cleveland · Charlotte New York · Orlando · Kaohsiung, Taiwan · Kunshan City, China